Quantitation Report

Data Path :

Data File : VL035258.D

Aca On : 29 Jul 2020 22:50
Operator : SY/AP

Sample : L3463-03DL 10X

Misc : 400mI/MSVOA L

ALS Vial : 1 Sample Multiplier:

Quant Time: Jul 30 02:53:36 2020
Quant Method :
Quant Title
QOLast Update

- Wed Jul 29 07:14:29
Response via :

Initial Calibration

Internal Standards

1

Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA L\DATA\VL072920\

Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA L\METHODS\VLO72920AIR_M
AIR ANALYSIS BY METHOD TO-15

(Not Reviewed)

Instrument: MSVOA_LWed Jul 29 07:14:29 2020

Response

Conc Units Dev(Min)

1) Bromochloromethane
33) 1.4-Difluorobenzene
55) Chlorobenzene-d5 1

System Monitoring Compounds
68) 1-Bromo-4-Fluorobenzene 1
Spiked Amount 10.000 Range

Taraet Compounds
Dichlorodifluoromethane
Chlorodifluoromethane
Chloromethane

Propene

Ethanol

Acetone

Isopropyl Alcohol
Methylene Chloride
Ethyl Acetate

Hexane

Cvclohexane
2-Butanone
1.2-Dichloropropane
Toluene

1224033
3006305
2776611

2246673
Recovery

10500
9234
2545
2867

218942
421014
1110704

72749
9878

19946
6823
6388

808942
7056

10.00
10.00
10.00

10.13

0.072
0.068
0.033
0.061
11.390
2.579
10.315
0.979
0.039
0.173
0.083
0.042
9.704
0.032

ppbv
ppbv

ppbv

ppbv
101.3

ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv
ppbv

0.00
0%

Ovalue

H #*

HHIFHHH

= qualifier out of range (m) =

VLO72920AIR.M Thu Jul 30 02:52:39 202

2020
R.T. Qlon
5.66 49
7.18 114
2.12 117
4.46 95
65 - 135
3.01 85
2.95 51
3.10 50
2.97 41
3.56 45
3.82 43
3.93 45
4.32 84
5.67 43
5.68 57
7.17 84
5.23 43
7.18 63
9.83 91
manual
0

integration (+) = signals

summed
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Quantitation Report (Not Reviewed)

Data Path : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA L\DATA\VL072920\
Data File : VL035258.D

Aca On 29 Jul 2020 22:50

Operator : SY/AP

Sample : L3463-03DL 10X

Misc > 400mI/MSVOA L

ALS Vial : 1 Sample Multiplier: 1

Quant Time: Jul 30 02:53:36 2020

Quant Method : Z:\VOASRV\HPCHEM1\MSVOA L\METHODS\VLO72920AIR_M

Quant Title AIR ANALYSIS BY METHOD TO-15 Instrument: MSVOA_LWed Jul 29 07:14:29 2020
QOLast Update : Wed Jul 29 07:14:29 2020

Response via Initial Calibration

Abundance TIC: VL035258.D
5800000

5600000
5400000
5200000

5000000

Cy:Difiakmggbpane, T

robenzene,S

4800000

=

4 4
Bromo-4Hto

4600000

hterebenzene-ds, |

oL
Iy

4400000

4200000

4000000

3800000

3600000

3400000

3200000

Eth@rdmeteidiomethane, |

3000000

2800000

2600000

Hexane;T

2400000

2200000

2000000

1800000

1600000

1400000

Isopropyl Alcohol, T

1200000
10000001y

8000002

Methylene Chloride, T

2-Butanone, T
Toluene,T

200000

L

0 AL A A A A A
LI L B L HN R R B B N B A | LI IR B I R D N B B E RN S R B B BN S BN S B S N B B EE S B SN R R S |

1
Time--> 4.00 6.00 8.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 16.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 24.00 26.00
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Abundance Scan 894 (5.661 min): VL035233.D (-879) (-) #1
43 Bromochloromethane
Concen: 10.000 ppbv
RT: 5.66 min Scan# 893
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min
Lab File: VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
0 147163 183 217
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 10t fon: 49 Resp: 1224033
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
49 49 100
128 50.2 24.0 72.0
130 130 64.1 30.7 92.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 49.10 (48.80 to 49.80): VLO
93 10000001 jon 128.00 (127.70 to 128.70): \
A P ) e Py e
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 ;
Abundance
49 600000
130 400000
Sub
50
93 200000
0 65 114 | 148 170 217 254 297 0
RN R R R R R RN RN R RR RN RER RN RRRRE RERRE A L e B e o L
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 [Time--> 560 5.65 5.70
/Abundance Scan 68 (3.005 min): VL035233.D (-57) (-) #2
85 Dichlorodifluoromethane
Concen: 0.072 ppbv
RT: 3.01 min Scan# 68
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: VL035258.D
50 101 Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
ol 68 | 121 146164 202 228 299
B T Rt aa KA . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 | 19T fon: 85 Resp: 10500
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
85 85 100
87 32.1 26.7 40.1
Rawsg
Abundance |on 85.00 (84.70 to 85.70): VLO
lon 87.00 (86.70 to 87.70): VLO
o llm O 103 132 158 237 256 281 10000 3.01
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 8000
Abundance
85
6000
Sub 4000
50
44 2000
o 66 | 103 132 58 237256 281 o
ﬁ’rwwwwwwwwwwwm ||||||llll|llll|llll|l
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 2.96 2.98 3.00 3.02 3.04

VL035258.D VLO72920AIR.M Thu Jul 30 02:52:41 2020 Page 3



Abundance Scan 49 (2.944 min): VL035233.D (-34) (-) #3

g1 Chlorodifluoromethane
Concen: 0.068 ppbv
RT: 2.95 min Scan# 50
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: VL035258.D
67 Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
ol J| 85 111 133 212230 262278
B e EREEBSRSES ARt A . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t lon:z 51 Resp: 9234
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
51 51 100
67 16.8 16.6 25.0
Rawg
Abundance lon 51.00 (50.70 to 51.70): VLO
80001 jon 67.00 (66.70 to 67.70): VLO
67
35 85 124 149 177193 224545 271289 2.95
0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 6000
Abundance
51
4000
Sub50
2000
67
35 85 193 204 289
) 124 149 177 242 271 oMM |
B LR L L LN R N R R R R AR R R RN LI L L
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time-> 2.85 2.90 2.95 3.00

Abundance Scan 97 (3.099 min): VL035233.D (-86) (-) #4
50 Chloromethane
Concen: 0.033 ppbv
RT: 3.10 min Scan# 96
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.00 min

Lab File: VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50

125

o . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lonz 50 Resp: 2545
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
a 50 100
52 4.3 27.1 40.7#
Rawg
Abundance |on 50.10 (49.80 to 50.80): VLO
lon 52.10 (51.80 to 52.80): VLO
6000
170 209225 252269
0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 5000 3.10
Abundance
g0 4000
3000
Sub_, 2000
1000
81 170 209225 252269
mewwrwwwwwmm ||||||I|IIII|IIII|IIII|III
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 3.09 3.09 3.10 3.10 3.11
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Abundance Scan 56 (2.967 min): VL035233.D (-47) (-) #9

e Propene
Concen: 0.061 ppbv
RT: 2.97 min Scan# 57 Instrument :
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min MSVOA_L

Lab File: VL035258.D  SHESCULICEE
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50

152 170
0 ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19t lon:z 41 Resp: 2867
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
41 100
42 169.8 55.0 82 .6#
RaWSO
Abundance lon 41.10 (40.80 to 41.80): VLO
lon 42.10 (41.80 to 42.80): VLO
8000
0
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260
6000
Abundance
39 2.97
4000
Sub50 60
2000
. 70 97113 135 158 g4 210 263
L B B B L L B N R R R e L e e B (L B
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 Mime-> 2.95 296  2.97
Abundance Scan 244 (3.571 min): VL035233.D (-233) (-) #13
45 Ethanol
Concen: 11.390 ppbv
RT: 3.56 min Scan# 242
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
o 80 94 120 147 173 239
SN <~ SN 7SN S IO (N ) )
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 Tgt lon: 45 Resp: 218942
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
45 100
46 36.5 15.8 63.4
RaWSO
Abundance lon 45.10 (44.80 to 45.80): VLO
150000] lon 46.10 (45.80 to 46.80): VLO
3.56
. ——
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240
Abundance 100000
45
Sub
= 50000
o 60 94 0
wwwmwwmwm T T T 7T I T T T 7T I T T T 7T |
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240  Time--> 355  3.60
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Abundance Scan 321 (3.819 min): VL035233.D (-309) (-) #15

43 Acetone
Concen: 2.579 ppbv
RT: 3.82 min Scan# 321
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
58 Lab File:  VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
b e 74 91105123 168183 203 235 280
HRUNEIUNERUNARS BARSS SRR SRS BARAS SRAAS SRR SURAERARSS BAMA B - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | dT lon= 43 Resp: 421014
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
a3 43 100
58 28.9 21.8 32.6
Rawsg
Abundance |on 43.10 (42.80 to 43.80): VLO
58 lon 58.10 (57.80 to 58.80): VLO
3.82
ol 76 114 170 192207225 252 300000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance
43 200000
Sub
50 100000
58
o 76 114 170 192207225 252 0
B L L L R N N R R R R LR R R L — T T T T T T
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Time--> 3.80 3.85 '
Abundance Scan 358 (3.938 min): VL035233.D (-344) (-) #19
Isopropyl Alcohol
Concen: 10.315 ppbv
RT: 3.93 min Scan# 357
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.00 min

Lab File: VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50

119 139
0 . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19T lonz 45 Resp: 1110704
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
45 100
58 2.5 1.9 2.9
Rawg
Abundance lon 45.10 (44.80 to 45.80): VLO
lon 58.10 (57.80 to 58.80): VLO
3.93
0 132 600000
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance
45 400000
Sub
50 200000
o 72 103 132 175 247 284 0
WWTWTWWTWTWWTWTWW |||||IIII|IIII|IIII
mz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 3.85 3.90 3.95 4.00
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Abundance Scan 476 (4.317 min): VL035233.D (-465) (-) #20

49 Methvlene Chloride

B4 Concen: 0.979 ppbv
RT: 4.32 min Scan# 477
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50

|

o | 98 160 186 217 238 266
A £ SN M . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 | 19t lon: 84 Resp: 72749
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
49 84 100
84 49 146.0 121.0 181.4
51 45 .4 37.7 56.5
Rawik, 86 64.9 52.2 78.4
Abundance |on 84.00 (83.70 to 84.70): VLO
lon 49.10 (48.80 to 49.80): VLO
o 232 251 1000001 |, 86.00 (85.70 to 86.70): VLO
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 80000
Abundance
49
60000
84 ¢
Sub
0 40000
20000
0 68 124 171 232 251 0 y
Trrrn‘rq'rrrrrrfrq‘rrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrrﬁj‘rrrrrrrrrrrrrq—rrrrrrm T T T T | T T T T | T T 1
nmiz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 [Time--> 4.30 435
/Abundance Scan 897 (5.671 min): VL035233.D (-883) (-) #25
43 Ethyl Acetate
Concen: 0.039 ppbv
RT: 5.67 min Scan# 897
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min

Lab File: VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50

o 152 179 209 234 265 297
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19t lon:z 43 Resp: 9878
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
49 43 100
130 45 21.6 8.5 12.7#
61 0.0 8.1 12.1#
Rawig, 70 0.0 6.2  9.4#
Abundance |on 43.10 (42.80 to 43.80): VLO
lon 45.10 (44.80 to 45.80): VLO
lon 70.10 (69.80 to 70.80): VLO
0 15000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance
49
10000 5.6
130
Su b50
5000
93
0 65 114 173 212 269 —
mmmmwmwm IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 5.64 5.65 5.66 5.67 5.68
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Abundance Scan 899 (5.677 min): VL035233.D (-884) (-) #26

4 Hexane

Concen: 0.173 ppbv
RT: 5.68 min Scan# 899

Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
Lab File: VL035258_.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
0 235251
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon: 57 Resp: 19946
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper

49 57 100
41 114.7 73.9 110.9#

130 43 112.3 177.6 266.4#
Rawsg 56 75.3 43.0 64 .4#
Abundance on 57.10 (56.80 to 57.80): VLO
20000 lon 41.10 (40.80 to 41.80): VLO
ol lon 56.10 (55.80 to 56.80): VLO
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 15000
Abundance 5.68
49
130 10000 J
Sub
50
03 5000
0m1ﬂ$4+nTrrr¢vlvl2Th—r¢rmTrmTrmTrmTr?—§ﬂrerrng§rQr 0...|....|...
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 5.65 5.70
Abundance Scan 1354 (7.140 min): VL035233.D (-1341) (-) #30
% 84 Cyclohexane
Concen: 0.083 ppbv
RT: 7.17 min Scan# 1363
Refs0 5 Delta R.T. 0.03 min

Lab File: VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50

202 234 267 286

0

mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 19T lon: 84 Resp: 6823
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
114 84 100

56 0.0 104.2 156.2#
41 20.1 63.7 95.5#

Rawg

63 Abundance |on 84.20 (83.90 to 84.90): VLO
88 lon 56.10 (55.80 to 56.80): VLO

38 | |1y " ||, 130 150 173 208 248 285 60000

m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300
Abundance

=

114 40000

Sub
50 20000
63

88 7.17
0,38 130 150 173 208 248 285 ob— ke
mwmﬁmﬁwmwwmm T T 7T I T T T 7T I T T 1 71 I 7T
mz-> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 300 Time--> 714 716 718
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Abundance Scan 1368 (7.185 min): VL035233.D (-1352) (-) #33
114 1.4-Difluorobenzene
Concen: 10.000 ppbv
RT: 7.18 min Scan# 1366 [YSiliuChis
Refs0 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [SUCAEE _
63 Lab File: VLO035258.D  jElSLlIECE
88 Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
ol 38 | “,,[,Ij 188170 219237 296
................... et . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Tat lon:114 Resp: 3006305
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
114 114 100
63 27.0 22.2 33.2
88 19.2 15.4 23.0
Rawsg
Abundance lon 114.10 (113.80 to 114.80): \
83 o5 lon 63.10 (62.80 to 63.80): VLO
0 7 I1 130 153 174 212 232 295 | 2000000
R o B R R
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 718
Abundance 1500000
114
1000000
Sub
50
63 500000
88 //”\\
ol 3 130 153 174 212 231 295 0
IIIII|IIII|IIII|III
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  [Time--> 710 7.15 7.20 7.25
Abundance Scan 761 (5.233 min): VL035233.D (-748) (-) #34
43 2-Butanone
Concen: 0.042 ppbv
RT: 5.23 min Scan# 761
Refs0 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
7 Lab File: VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
ol 91 111 135153 202 279
B R T R s e . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon: 43 Resp: 6388
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
48 43 100
72 60.2 19.2 28.8#
Ra
5o 72
Abundance |on 43.10 (42.80 to 43.80): VLO
lon 72.10 (71.80 to 72.80): VLO
102 128 167 198 270285 5.23
0
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 10000
Abundance
43
Sub 5000
50 72
102 128 167 198 270285 0
O e e o B o e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 [Time--> 5.21 522 523 524

VL035258.D VLO72920AIR.M

Thu Jul 30 02:52:45 2020
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Abundance Scan 1506 (7.629 min): VL035233.D (-1492) (-) #39
1.2-Dichloropropane

Concen: 9.704 ppbv
RT: 7.18 min Scan# 1366 [WSinC)ls:
Refs0 Delta R.T. -0.45 min St

Lab File: VL035258.D  |ShcliSElllCiE
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50

0 9 97114131 159 186 218235252
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Tat lon: 63 Resp: 808942
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
114 63 100
41 0.0 62.2 93 .4#
62 17.3 54.2 81.2#
Raw,
Abundance on 63.10 (62.80 to 63.80): VLO
63 o5 600000 1o 41.10 (40.80 to 41.80): VLO
o b A0 15 7 oo e | .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 ;
Abundance 400000
114
300000
Sub_, 200000
63 o 100000
0 37 130 153 180 212 231 295
B B B B L R R LR RN RE RN L ] L A LA B e
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  Time-> 7.10 7.5 7.00  7.05

Abundance Scan 2192 (9.835 min): VL035233.D (-2177) (-) #53
oL Toluene
Concen: 0.032 ppbv
RT: 9.83 min Scan# 2189
Ref50 Delta R.T. -0.01 min
Lab File: VL035258.D
39 65 Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
o Loy Al 107 128 166 193 220 261 284
LB AAR AAR o L L L . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19T lonz 91 Resp: 7056
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
on 91 100
92 118.7 48.5 T72.7#
Rawg
Abundance lon 91.10 (90.80 to 91.80): VLO
a4 lon 92.10 (91.80 to 92.80): VLO
o 118 141 170 201 281 8000 9.83
m/z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280
Abundance 6000
91
4000
Sub
50
2000
40 63
o 118 141 172 201 281 0
mﬂmﬁwﬁwﬁwﬁmﬁm |||||||||||llll
m'z--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  Time->  9.80 9.82 9.84
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Abundance Scan 2904 (12.124 min): VL035233.D (-2889) (-) #55
117 Chlorobenzene-d5
82 Concen: 10.000 ppbv
RT: 12.12 min Scan# 2902 WSiinE]ls
Ref50 Delta R.T.  -0.01 min  [SUCAEE _
54 Lab File: VL035258.D  SHESCULICEE
l Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
Ol 29 133 179 207 236254 201
AR AR A U SRS AR RARAS SRR SRR BARAS SARSE RARAS RARAY LA - -
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 | 19t lon:ll7 Resp: 2776611
Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
117 117 100
- 82 68.5 52.4 78.6
119 33.3 24.6 36.8
Raw,
54 Abundance |on 117.10 (116.80 to 117.80): \
lon 82.10 (81.80 to 82.80): VLO
Ol ot e 2O o e 2290, 284 1500000
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 1212
Abundance
117 1000000
82
Sub
50 500000
54
ol 38 99 156 191 256 284 0
T T T T I T T T T I T
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  [Time--> 12.00 12.10 12.20
Abundance Scan 3630 (14.458 min): VL035233.D (-3613) (-) #68
9% 1-Bromo-4-Fluorobenzene
174 Concen: 10.126 ppbv
75 RT: 14.46 min Scan# 3630
Ref50 Delta R.T. 0.00 min
50 Lab File: VL035258.D
Acq: 29 Jul 2020 22:50
N j|”.HL,,, 111 141157 || 196 217233 274
el 2R SR R e f e e . .
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 Tgt lon: 95 Resp: 2246673
‘Abundance lon Ratio Lower Upper
95 95 100
174 65.0 52.7 79.1
174 175 4.7 3.9 5.9
75
Rawg
Abundance |on 95.10 (94.80 to 95.80): VLO
50 lon 174.00 (173.70 to 174.70): \
o u | Wb 4 117 14118y 216 245 292
e e e R e A P e
miz--—> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280 1000000 14.46
Abundance
95
174
Sub 7S 500000
50
50
o 117 141157 219 245 292 |
———
miz--> 40 60 80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220 240 260 280  [Time--> 14.40 14.50
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